



# GCM SECURITIES LIMITED

MEMBER : NATIONSTOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. (SEBI REGN. NO. INB/INF 230793439)  
: BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. (SEBI REGN. NO. INB/INF 010793439)

**Corporate Office :**

805, Raheja Centre, 8th Floor, 214, Nariman Point, F. P. Journal Road, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel.:(91-22) 3023 5727 / 33 Fax : (91-22) 3020 1364



**EMPOWERING INVESTORS**  
A SEBI Initiative

November 18, 2021

**The Deputy Manager**  
**Dept. of Corporate Services**

**BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code 535431(SME)

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q2FY2022

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2021. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on 16<sup>th</sup> November 2021.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at [www.gcmsecuritiesltd.com](http://www.gcmsecuritiesltd.com).

This is for the information of Members.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **GCM SECURITIES LIMITED**

**MANISH BAID**

**DIN: 00239347**

**MANAGING DIRECTOR**

Enclosed: As stated above



**FORM NO. RSC-4**  
[PURSUANT TO RULE3(3)]  
Before the National Company Law Tribunal Bench at Kolkata  
**Company Petition (CP) No. 137/KB/2021**  
In the matter of:  
The Companies Act, 2013  
And  
In the matter of:  
Sections 52 read with Section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rule 2(1) of the National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016;  
And  
In the matter of:  
Kunal Foundation Private Limited (CIN: U5400WB2009PTC137796) incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Stephen House, 56e Hemant Basu Sarani 4th Floor, Room No 57abc, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal  
And  
In the matter of:  
Kunal Foundation Private Limited  
..... Applicant Company  
**Publication of Notice**  
Take note that the above referred Application under Sections 66 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the NCLT (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016 for sanctioning the Reduction of Share Capital of the Company mentioned herein, namely, Kunal Foundation Private Limited (known as 'Applicant Company') presented by the Applicant Company on 7th September, 2021 and was admitted by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench on 7th September, 2021 and the said application is fixed for hearing before Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench on 30th December, 2021.  
Any person who seeks to support or oppose the application at the hearing, should give notice in writing not later than 2 days before the date fixed for hearing the application and appear in person or by his advocate. Where he seeks to oppose the application, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit should be furnished with his notice. A copy of the application will be furnished to any person free of charge at registered office of the Company or at the office of its authorized representative, Madhuri Pandey, Practising Company Secretary situated at 2, Hare Street, 2nd Floor, Nicco House, Kolkata 700001.  
Dated this 12th November, 2021  
Sd/- Shyamali Agarwal  
DIN- 00115643  
Director of Kunal Foundation Private Limited

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**  
Tender Notice No. 25/E1/SBP/ENG/2021-22, Dated: 11.11.2021  
(1) e-Tender No. 08-eT-DENS-SBP-21  
**Name of work: REPAIRS TO APPROACH ROAD AND OTHER MISC WORKS AT ALL LEVEL CROSSINGS IN DEOGAON ROAD (EX)-THE RUBALI & LANJIGARH-JUNAGARH SECTION OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.**  
**Approx Cost of the Work: ₹ 1.44,96,580.31**  
(2) e-Tender No. 25-eT-DENC-SBP-21  
**Name of work: MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE WORKS OF MECHANIZED CLEANING AND SANITATION (UP KEEPING) OF DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER OFFICE COMPLEX AND ITS PREMISES, TRD OFFICE, DETS, ETC. AT SAMBALPUR FOR 12 MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 2021-22.**  
**Approx Cost of the Work: ₹ 13,50,852.88**  
**Completion period of the work: 08 (Eight) Months (for SI. No. 1), 12 (Twelve) Months (for SI. No.2).**  
**Tender Closing Date & Time: at 1500 hrs. of 07.12.2021 (For both tenders).**  
No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.  
Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: <http://www.irops.gov.in>  
**Note:** The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 15 (Fifteen) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/corrigendum issued for this tender.  
**Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), Sambalpur**  
PR-545/M/21-22

**Notice for Duplicate Issue of Share Certificates**  
Notice is hereby given that the Share Certificate(s) Nos. 10202 to 10206 for 500 equity shares, bearing Distinctive numbers 1020051 to 1020550 respectively, in NTC Industries Ltd. having its registered office at 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700 058 (West Bengal) standing in the name (s) of Rajendra Kumar Surana has been lost and that an application for issue of duplicate (s) in lieu thereof has been made to the Company. Objections if any should be made within 15 days from the date of this publication to the Company's Registrar & Share transfer Agent : NICHE Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 3A Auckland Place, 7<sup>th</sup> floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata - 700 017  
The Public are cautioned against dealing in anyway with these share.  
Place : Kolkata Name of Share Holder  
Date : 15.11.2021 Rajendra Kumar Surana

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**  
Tender No. eT-CRW-MCS-EL-9-2021  
**Name of Work: MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY OF ELECTRICAL GENERAL SERVICES (LT&HT) AT CARRIAGE RAILWAY WORKSHOP/MANCHESWAR FOR 36 MONTHS.**  
**Advertised Value: ₹ 1,85,99,273.00, Period of Completion: 36 Months, Bidding Start Date: 19.11.2021.**  
**Tender Closing Date & Time: 1500 hrs. of 03.12.2021.**  
Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.  
Complete details & tender documents will be available at website <http://www.irops.gov.in>  
**Dy. Chief Electrical Engineer/CRW Mancheswar**  
PR-542/M/21-22

**AUCTION NOTICE**  
QUOTATIONS FOR AUCTION are invited for Fire damaged Building Shed, Plant & Machinery, Electricals, Fire extinguisher, Stock of Raw material, Work-in-progress & Finished Goods etc. in 'as is where it is' basis lying at : Kushon Foam Industries Pvt. Ltd., Narayanpur Beraber Ghoshpara, PO-Gopalpur, Kolkata-700136. Contact person is Mr. Rajesh Agarwal, Cell number - 9830269630. The damaged stock can be inspected between 11-00 am to 04-00 pm upto 21-11-2021. A copy of each of the quotation should reach by registered post to above address and also to Mr. Sanjeeb Mohanty, ESEN Den, 475, Aignia, Asiana Plaza Entry, Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751019 latest by 24-11-2021 in a sealed envelope written as "Quotation for Fire damaged items".

**FORM NO. RSC-4**  
[PURSUANT TO RULE3(3)]  
Before the National Company Law Tribunal Bench at Kolkata  
**Company Petition (CP) No. 138/KB/2021**  
In the matter of:  
The Companies Act, 2013  
And  
In the matter of:  
Sections 52 read with Section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rule 2(1) of the National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016;  
And  
In the matter of:  
Anuj Nirman Private Limited (CIN: U5400WB2009PTC137800) incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Stephen House, 56e Hemant Basu Sarani 4th Floor, Room No 57abc, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal  
And  
In the matter of:  
Anuj Nirman Private Limited  
..... Applicant Company  
**Publication of Notice**  
Take note that the above referred Application under Sections 66 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the NCLT (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016 for sanctioning the Reduction of Share Capital of the Company mentioned herein, namely, Anuj Nirman Private Limited (known as 'Applicant Company') presented by the Applicant Company on 7th September, 2021 and was admitted by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench on 7th September, 2021 and the said application is fixed for hearing before Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench on 30th December, 2021.  
Any person who seeks to support or oppose the application at the hearing, should give notice in writing not later than 2 days before the date fixed for hearing the application and appear in person or by his advocate. Where he seeks to oppose the application, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit should be furnished with his notice. A copy of the application will be furnished to any person free of charge at registered office of the Company or at the office of its authorized representative, Madhuri Pandey, Practising Company Secretary situated at 2, Hare Street, 2nd Floor, Nicco House, Kolkata 700001.  
Dated this 12th November, 2021  
Sd/- Shyamali Agarwal  
DIN- 00115643  
Director of Anuj Nirman Private Limited

**GCM SECURITIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 3B, Lal Bazar Street, Sir R. N. M. House, 5th Floor, Block 2, Kolkata-700 001  
CIN : L67120WB1995PLC071337; Email : gcmsecu.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.gcmsecuritiesindia.com

**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2021** ₹ in Lakhs

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021 | Half Year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021 | Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2020 | Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021 |
|---------|--|--|---|--|--|
|         |  | Audited                                    | Un-Audited                                  | Audited                                    | Audited                                |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 283.64                                     | 67.14                                       | 204.17                                     | 271.31                                 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 1.32                                       | 59.05                                       | 120.93                                     | 179.98                                 |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 1.32                                       | 59.05                                       | 120.93                                     | 179.98                                 |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 1.25                                       | 58.91                                       | 121.02                                     | 179.93                                 |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 69.88                                      | 7.87  | 309.87                                     | 317.74                                 |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)  | 1,899.60                                   | 1,899.60                                    | 1,899.60                                   | 1,899.60                               |
| 7       | Other Equity   | (653.62)                                   | -   | -  | (723.50)                               |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                  | -  | -   | -  | -                                      |
| (i)     | a) Basic   | 0.01                                       | 0.31  | 0.64                                       | 0.95                                   |
|         | b) Diluted   | 0.01                                       | 0.31  | 0.64                                       | 0.95                                   |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2021 is available on the Company website "www.gcmsecuritiesindia.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For GCM Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Baid  
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 13, 2021

**FORM B**  
**PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**  
(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

**FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF RDH TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD**

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS  | DETAILS  |
|---------|--|--|
| 1       | Name of Corporate Debtor   | RDH TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD   |
| 2       | Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor  | 08/05/1987   |
| 3       | Authority under which Corporate Debtor is Incorporated / Registered                | Ministry of Corporate Affairs (ROC Kolkata - West Bengal)  |
| 4       | Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Debtor                                      | U30007WB1987PTC042319  |
| 5       | Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor | Registered Office : Plot No- F1, Block - GP Sector V, Saltlake, Kolkata, WB, 700091, India                       |
| 6       | Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process                                   | 09/11/2021   |
| 7       | Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Debtor                                  | 09/11/2021 (Order copy received from Hon'ble NCLT on 15/11/2021)   |
| 8       | Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as Liquidator   | Umesh Poddar<br>IBBI/IPA-001/PP-019/12/2019/2020/12962   |
| 9       | Address and e-mail of the Liquidator, as registered with the Board                 | Registered Address- FD-71, Sector III, Saltlake, Kolkata - 700106<br>E-mail: capoddarumesh@gmail.com             |
| 10      | Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Liquidator               | Address - 2 Lal Bazar Street, 2nd Floor, Room #201-203, Kolkata - 700001<br>E-mail: liquidationrdh2021@gmail.com |
| 11      | Last date for submission of claims   | 09/12/2021   |

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the RDH Technologies Pvt Ltd on 09/11/2021.  
The stakeholders of RDH Technologies Pvt Ltd are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 09/12/2021, to the Liquidator at the address mentioned against item No. 10. The Financial Creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other Creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by electronic means.  
Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties.  
Name and signature of Liquidator:  
  
Umesh Poddar

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 15.11.2021

I, Gulnesha Begum W/o. No. 14225780-F Ex-SEPOY Abdul Rekip, resided at 70, Exhibition Bagan Road, Gorabazar, Po+Ps- Berhampore, Dist - Msd. I have Changed my name from Smt Gunnesha Begum to Gulnesha Begum & DOB - 15.01.1962 to 04.10.1964 vide affidavit dt-12.11.2021 before SDEM(S) Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

I, Afena Bibi W/o. No. 8016656W Ex-Hony NK Abdul Roh Khan, resided at Motijhil Road, Po+Ps+Dist-Murshidabad. I have Changed my name from Smt Offena Khatoon Bibi to Afena Bibi & DOB- 10/08/1955 to 01/01/1956 vide affidavit dt-25/10/2021 before SDEM(S) Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad

**MANGALAM INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN : L6593WB1983PLC035815  
Regd. Off. : MMS Chambers, 4A, Council House St., 1st Flr., Room No.D1, Kolkata-700001, WB, India  
Corp. Off. : First Floor, Hall No.1, M R ICON Next to Milestone Residency Bhavi, Vadodara-391410, Gujarat  
Tel No. : +91720348903 | E-mail : mangalaminstitutionfinance@gmail.com | Website : www.mifindia.com

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021** ₹ in Lakhs

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Standalone                           |                                      |                                    |  |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
|         |  | Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Audited) | Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 29.384                               | 37.300                               | 65.159                             | 66.685                                 |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 16.509                               | 35.310                               | (35.145)                           | 51.819                                 |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 16.509                               | 35.310                               | (35.145)                           | 51.819                                 |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 11.358                               | 35.310                               | (35.145)                           | 46.668                                 |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 11.358                               | 35.310                               | (35.145)                           | 46.668                                 |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital   | 9616.435                             | 9616.435                             | 9616.435                           | 9616.435                               |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year  | -                                    | -                                    | -                                  | -                                      |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | -                                    | -                                    | -                                  | -                                      |
|         | Basic :  | 0.001                                | 0.004                                | (0.004)                            | 0.005                                  |
|         | Diluted :  | 0.001                                | 0.004                                | (0.004)                            | 0.005                                  |

**Notes:**  
1. These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. The above unaudited standalone Financial Results after review of the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the limited review report. Income on Non-performing Assets have not been accounted for as per prudential norms issued by RBI.  
3. There is no investors complaint remains pending at the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021.  
4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to Current Year's classification.  
5. Company has only one segment & hence no separate segment result has been given.  
6. The company's standalone Revenue is ₹29.384 lakhs, Profit before Tax is ₹16.509 lakhs & Profit after Tax is ₹11.358 for quarter ended 30th September, 2021.  
7. The management has assessed the potential impact of COVID-19 on the financial results of the company. In assessing the carrying value of its assets, the Company has considered internal and certain external information up to the date of approval of these financial results including economic forecasts. The Company expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets. The extent to which the global health pandemic will impact the Company's assessment and resultant provision on investment will depend on future developments, which are highly uncertain. The impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.  
8. The Comparative financial information of the Company for the previous reporting periods / year prepared in accordance with Ind AS included in financial information have been reviewed / audited by the predecessor auditors. The Report of the auditor on these comparative financial information expressed an un-modified Conclusion/Opinion.  
9. The above financial results are also available on the Company's website www.mifindia.com and BSE Limited's website www.bseindia.com.  
For and on behalf of the Board  
For MANGALAM INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Venkata Ramana Revuru  
(Managing Director)  
DIN - 02809108

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 14/11/2021

**POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) Rule 8-(1)**  
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infine Housing Finance Ltd.) (IFL-HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(1)(d) read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IFL-HFL for an amount mentioned herein under with interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. If the borrower clears the dues of the "IFL-HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IFL-HFL" and no further steps shall be taken by "IFL-HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

| Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)   | Description of secured asset (Immovable Property)   | Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)  | Date of Demand Notice | Date of Possession |
|--|---|---|-----------------------|--------------------|
| Mr. Sudipta Saha, Mrs. Sumitra Saha and John Props (Prospect No. 834508, 834508, 921920) | All that piece and parcel of Flat On 2nd Floor, area measuring 850 sq. ft., Holding No 54/2, Swami Vivekananda Road, Shipur, Swami Vivekananda Road, Howrah, West Bengal, 711102. | Prospect No. 834508 Rs.18,95,262/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two Only) Prospect No. 921920 Rs.4,20,278/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight Only) | 22-Jul-2021           | 13-Nov-2021        |

For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani, AC Market, Kolkata - 700071 Corporate Office: IFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udayog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana.  
Date: 16-November-2021 Place: Howrah Sd/- Authorised Officer For IFL Home Finance Limited

**OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD**  
Regd. Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051  
CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in  
Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|
|   | Total income from Operations         | -                                      | -                                    |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (8.58)                               | (19.00)                                | (8.12)                               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (8.58)                               | (19.00)                                | (8.12)                               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (8.58)                               | (19.00)                                | (8.12)                               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (8.58)                               | (19.00)                                | (8.12)                               |
| Equity Share Capital  | 285.40                               | 285.40                                 | 285.40                               |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)   | -                                    | (2411.15)                              | -                                    |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-   |                                      |  |                                      |
| 1. Basic:   | (0.30)                               | (0.67)                                 | (0.28)                               |
| 2. Diluted:   | (0.30)                               | (0.67)                                 | (0.28)                               |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.olympicoil.co.in](http://www.olympicoil.co.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For and behalf of the Board  
Nipun Verma  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 02923423

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

**MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED**  
CIN : L30007DL1989PLC131190  
Regd. Off.703, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021**  
(INR in Lacs)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Financial Year Ended |
|--------|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|        |   | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 30-Jun-21 Un-audited | 30-Sep-20 Un-audited | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 30-Sep-20 Un-audited |                      |
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)                          | 12.83                | 8.34                 | 10.23                | 21.17                | 17.70                | 41.48                |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax     | (140.76)             | (126.33)             | (143.79)             | (267.10)             | (284.60)             | (555.87)             |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax      | (129.46)             | (115.25)             | (140.49)             | (244.72)             | (278.00)             | (542.52)             |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)    | (129.03)             | (114.82)             | (140.81)             | (243.86)             | (278.64)             | (540.79)             |
| 4      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- per share)          | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            |
| 5      | Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity) | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | 6470.64              |
| 6      | Earning Per Share (Basic)                                   | (0.003)              | (0.003)              | (0.004)              | (0.006)              | (0.007)              | (0.014)              |
| 7      | Earning Per Share (Diluted)                                 | (0.003)              | (0.003)              | (0.004)              | (0.006)              | (0.007)              | (0.014)              |

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.mpsinfotec.com](http://www.mpsinfotec.com).  
2. The key standalone financial information are as under:

| Particulars                   | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Financial Year Ended |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|                               | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 30-Jun-21 Un-audited | 30-Sep-20 Un-audited | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 30-Sep-20 Un-audited |                      |
| Total revenue from operations | 13.45                | 8.44                 | 10.45                | 21.88                | 26.15                | 50.02                |
| Profit before tax             | (140.76)             | (126.33)             | (143.79)             | (267.10)             | (284.60)             | (555.86)             |
| Profit after tax              | (129.46)             | (115.25)             | (140.49)             | (244.72)             | (278.00)             | (542.52)             |

3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2021.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited  
Sd/-  
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal  
Chairman  
DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi  
Date: 13.11.2021

**adventz**  
**ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuaringanar, Goa -403 726, CIN: L65921GA1967PLC000157  
Telephone : (0832) 2592180 Website: www.adventz.com Email: [ig.zgl@adventz.com](mailto:ig.zgl@adventz.com)

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021**  
(INR in lakhs except per share data)

| S. No | Particulars  | Standalone                           |                                      |  |  |                                 | Consolidated                         |                                      |  |  |                                 |
|-------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|
|       |  | Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited) |
| 1     | Total Revenue from operations  | 291.96                               | 193.72                               | 816.75                                 | 326.24                                 | 1,354.77                        | 16,678.65                            | 20,186.38                            | 33,994.79                              | 38,164.67                              | 83379.90                        |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | 3,439.40                             | 399.37                               | 3,579.28                               | 638.31                                 | 5,101.57                        | 1,621.83                             | (5,071.91)                           | (3,564.36)                             | (12,070.01)                            | (9121.25)                       |
| 3     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 3,282.23                             | 241.55                               | 3,422.47                               | 298.13                                 | 4,239.01                        | 1,621.83                             | (5,258.21)                           | (3,564.36)                             | (12,256.31)                            | (11293.72)                      |
| 4     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)   | 2,561.69                             | 672.27                               | 3,239.67                               | 1,864.84                               | 4,993.41                        | 1,654.92                             | (4,391.39)                           | (2,009.32)                             | (9,798.95)                             | (9784.82)                       |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)) | 18,022.09                            | 8,119.13                             | 60,998.64                              | 33,795.55                              | 89,311.48                       | 19,051.82                            | 5,930.75                             | 59,083.90                              | 24,241.80                              | 69578.91                        |
| 6     | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1   |                                      |                                      |  |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |  |                                 |